Alessandro Ciardo

Nationality: Italian, Swiss Address: c/ John M. Keynes, 1-11, 08034, Barcelona Phone: +39 327 8336 825 Email: <u>alessandro.ciardo@ub.edu</u>

Current Position: PhD Student in Economics at University of Barcelona

EDUCATION

Oct. 2023 – Current	University of Barcelona , Ph.D. in Economics Research Area: Urban Economics Supervisor: Prof. J. Jofre-Monseny
Oct. 2018 – Dec. 2021	University of Milan , M.Sc. in Economics and Political Science Graduation Grade: 110/110 Thesis: "Do Protests Matter? Fridays For Future And Beliefs About Climate Change In The United States" – Supervised by Professor G. D'Adda
Jan. 2020 – Jun. 2020	University of Oslo, Erasmus+ exchange
Oct. 2015 – Jun. 2018	University of Milan , B.Sc. in Political Science Graduation Grade: 110/110 <i>cum laude</i> Thesis: "Nuove Generazioni E Spazio Politico: Un'esplorazione Dei Concetti Di Destra E Sinistra Tra I Nuovi Elettori" – Supervised by Professor C. Vezzoni
EXPERIENCES	
Nov. 2022 – Apr. 2023	Research Assistant at University of Milan, Department of Economics, Management, and Quantitative Methods Main Research Area: Migration and Labour Studies
May – October 2022	Research Assistant at University of Milan , Department of Political Science

Main Research Area: Environmental and Educational Policies

Feb. 2021 – Apr. 2021Research Assistant Internship, University of MilanTutor: G. d'Adda

SCOLARSHIPS

2023-current: PhD Scholarship, Institut d'Economia de Barcelona *2015-2021*: College of Merit Scholarship, Italian Ministry of Education & INPS *2014: Supermedia,* Merit based scholarship, Ministry of Education

SKILLS

Informatics: STATA, MS Office, R (basic), Python (basic), SPSS (basic) **Languages:** Italian (Native), English (Advanced)

OTHER ACTIVITIES

July 2022

Research Strategies in Policy Studies (ReSPoS) Summer School Title: Causality in Policy Studies - A Pluralist Toolbox Organised by: NASP Graduate School - University of Milan

I hereby authorize the use of my personal data in accordance to the GDPR 679/16 - "European regulation on the protection of personal data"